


An environmentally conscientious customer



Part renovation, part new build



Five offices totalling 825 m?



Mechanical
Ventilation with
Heat Recovery



Open loop system uses natural ground water



Underfloor Heating



ground source heat pump



An Energy Performance Certificate to die for?



Heat meter installation



First ever RHI approval



Non Domestic RHI payments

26kw heat pump first year’s RHI payments £2,800

Which equates to 2,400hrs (27% capacity)

If offices had only been constructed to Building Regulations standards,

it would have saved:

Delete extra insulation

Delete triple glazing

Delete airlock doors

Allow increased permeability
Carpets instead of ceramic tiles
Delete Ventilation heat recovery
Add extra heatpump

Saving:

52kw heat pumps revised RHI payments £5,600

Additional RHI payments more than pay for the extra heatpump and the extra electricity costs

Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Add

£15,000
£8,000
£7,000
£3,000
£10,000
£35,000
£11,000

£67,000



Domestic properties

Fully insulated, double glazed,
tiled floors, mechanical
ventilation with heat recovery.

12kw heat pump

Listed building no wall
insulation single glazed
windows.

26kw heat pump



Domestic RHI payments

12kw heat pump COP 4.6, SPF 4.3
RHI payments
18.8p x (1 —1/4.3) x 12kw x 2,400hrs = £4,155 per year

26kw heat pump COP 3.7, SPF 3.4
RHI payments
18.8p x (1 —1/3.4) x 26kw x 2,400hrs = £8,300 per year

Additional RHI payment pays for the larger heat pump and the extra
electricity costs and delivers a handsome profit






